

Design & Remodel Show Terms & Conditions

Eligible Exhibits - NYC/LI NARI reserves the sole right to determine the eligibility of any company, product, or service to exhibit in the exposition, and further reserves the right to reject any application.

Limitation of Exhibits - NYC/LI NARI reserves the right to stop or remove from the exposition any exhibitor (or any agent, employee, or representative thereof) performing an act or practices, including but not limited to any displays, presentations, or demonstrations, which NYC/LI NARI finds objectionable, violates the Terms and Conditions, or detracts from the dignity of the event. In the event NYC/LI NARI removes or stops an exhibit or demonstration, exhibitor shall not be entitled to a refund of exhibit fees or any other cost incurred by the exhibitor. A company's participation in the exposition does not reflect a product endorsement by NYC/LI NARI. The exhibitor may not make any statements in print, orally, or electronically that state or imply such endorsement.

Payment Terms – Exhibit space must be paid for prior to the show date. There will be no refunds if Exhibitor withdraws from the Trade Show. NYC/LI NARI reserves the right to deny exhibit space to companies that have overdue account balances. Exhibit space assignments are made on a first-come, first-served basis after sponsor and past exhibitors have made their selections. NYC/LI NARI reserves the right to alter an exhibitor's assigned space if it is deemed necessary in the best interests of the exposition.

Limitation of Liability - Exhibitor shall make no claim of any kind against NYC/LI NARI, its agents, or employees or the hotel for any loss, damage, theft, or destruction of goods; nor for any injury that may occur to itself or its employees while in the Exhibit Hall; nor any damage of any nature or character whatsoever, and without limiting the foregoing, including any damage to its business by reason of the failure to provide space for an exhibit or removal of the exhibit or for any action of NYC/LI NARI or its participants, agents, or employees in relation to the exhibit or exhibitor.

Indemnification by Exhibitor - Exhibitor shall be solely responsible to its agents and employees and to all third persons, including invitees and the public for all claims, liabilities, actions, costs, damages, and expenses arising out of or relating to the custody, possession, operation, maintenance, or control of the leased space or exhibit, for negligence or otherwise relating there to. Exhibitor shall indemnify, defend, and hold harmless NYC/LI NARI and the Huntington Hilton Hotel for all liability related to exhibitors' exhibit or any act or omission of exhibitor or any of its employees or agents; including accident or injury to invitees, guests, exhibitors, their agents, and employees and including loss or damage to personal property. Exhibitor agrees to keep harmless NYC/LI NARI, and the Exhibit Hall and/or hotel, from any and all costs arising from fees incurred under the copyright law regarding the liabilities of playing recorded and/or live music in the exhibit area at any time during the NYC/LI NARI Conference.

Insurance - Exhibitors must make provisions for safeguarding their display and property at all times. Exhibitor acknowledges that NYC/LI NARI and the Huntington Hilton Hotel do not maintain insurance covering the exhibitor's property and that it is the sole responsibility of the exhibitor to obtain business interruption and property damage insurance covering such losses by Exhibitor. All exhibitors are required to carry commercial

general liability insurance and workman's compensation insurance and upon request the Exhibitor shall furnish proof of such insurance by way of a written Certificate of Insurance, Binder, or other writing subscribed by the insurance company or its agent attesting such coverage.

Listing and Promotional Materials - By exhibiting at the exposition, exhibitor grants IOS6 a full paid, perpetual, nonexclusive license to use, display, and reproduce the name of the exhibitor in any directory or list of the conference exhibitors and to use such names in promotional materials. IOS6 shall not be liable for any errors in any listing or for omitting exhibitor from any directory or listing pertaining to the conference.

Cancellation of Exposition If NYC/LI NARI should be prevented from holding the exposition for any reason beyond NYC/LI NARI'S control (such as, but not limited to, damage to building, riots, strikes breached by exposition location, acts of government, or acts of God), then NYC/LI NARI has the right to cancel the exposition or any part thereof, with no further liability to the Exhibitor other than a credit to the Exhibitor for a future NYC/LI NARI show as and for a complete settlement and discharge of Exhibitor's claims and demands.

Amendments to Terms and Conditions

NYC/LI NARI, at its discretion, may make reasonable changes, amendments, or additions to these Terms and Conditions. Any changes, amendments, or additions shall be binding on exhibitor.

ADDITIONAL CONDITIONS: Exhibitor agrees not to dismantle nor remove any part of their booth until after the closing hour of the event. Exhibitor agrees to man assigned space at all times during the Design & Remodeling Show.